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7.2 181 Delgved-Egress Locks. Approved,
isted, delayec egress

jocks shall be permitted 10 be installed on doors
serving

low and ordinary hazard contents in buildings
protected

throughout by an approved, supernvised automatic
firg detechon

systern in accordance with Seclion 8.8, oran
approved,

supervised aulomatic sprinkler systemin
accordance with Section

8.7, and where permitied in Chapters 12 through
42, provided

that the following critena are mel,

{a) The doors shall unlpck upon actuation of an
approved. supervised automatic sprinkler system
in accordarce

with Section 8.7 or upon the actuation of any heal
detector or activation of not more than two smoke
deteciors

of an approved, supervised automatic fire
detection system in

accordance with Section §6,

{b} The doors shall unlock upon Inss of power
contoliing
the fock or locking mechanism

{c} Anireversible process shall release the lock
withit 15

seconds upon application of a force 1o the release
gevice

requirad in 7.2.1 5.4 that shall not be required o
exceed 15 bl

{67 N} nor be required 1o be confinuously applied
for more

thatt 3 seconds, The initiation of the release
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process shall achvate

an aumble signal in the vicinity of the dogr, Once
the .

door lnck has been released by the applicalion of
force w the

releasing device, relocking shall be by manual
means only

Exception Wherg approved by the authonty
having jurisdiction, a delay

nol exceeding 30 seconds shalt be permitted.

{d}) *On the door adiacent to the release device,
there

shadl be a resdily visible, durable sign in letlers
not less than 1in (2.5 cm) high and not less than
18 In, (0.3 om) in stroke width on a contrasting
background that reads as ollows:

PLSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS

DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS

7.10.8.1% No Exit. Any door, passage, or starway
that is neither an exit nor a way of exit atcess
and that is lbeated or afranged so that it s likely
1 be mistaken for an exit shall be dentified by 3
sign that reads as follows’

NO

EXIT

Such sign shall have the word NO inletters 2 in
{5 cm} bigh with @ stroke width of 3/8 in. {1 cm)
and the word EXIT n letters 1 i (2.5 omy) high,
with the waord EXIT befow the word NO.

7.5.2.2* Exit access and exit doors shall be
designed and

arranged (o be clearly recognizable Hangings or
draperies

shall not be placed over exit doors of located to
conceat or
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obsoure any exit. Mirrars shall not be placed on
exit doors.

Mirrors shall not be placed in or adiacent to any
axit insuch a

mannet as lo confuse the direction of exit,
Exception: Curtains shall be permifted across
means of egress ppenings

in tent walls If the following criteria are met’

{a) They are tistinotly marked in conlrast to the
terd wall soas o

be recognizable as means of egress,

{b} They are installad across an opening that s at
past B R (1.8 m)

i width,

{c) They are hung from shide rings or equivatent
hardware 50 a5 to

be readily moved 1o the side to create an
unobstructed opening in the

tent wall of the minimurny width required for door
QPEHNGS.

Reference: NFPA 107 (2000 edition)

i
7 1.10.1* Means of egress shall be continuously
maintaned
free of all cbstructions of impediments to full
instant use in
the case of fire or ofher emergency.
7.8.1.1 Exits shall be located and exit access
shall be arranged
50 that exils are readily accessible at all times.
7.7.1* Exits shall terminate directly at a public
way or at an
exterior exil discharge. Yards, courts, open
spaces, of pther
portions of the exdl discharge shall be of required
widthy and
size to provide sl otcupants with a safe access
o & public way.
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K038 Continued From page 11
Exception No 1 This requirement shall nor apply
to intenor exit discharge
as otherwise provided in 7.7 2
Exception No. 2, This requirement shall not apply
o rooftop exit discharge
as otheowse provided In7.7.6,
Exception No, 3; Means of egress shall be
parmtied o lerminate in an
axterior area of reluge as provided in Chapters 22
and 23,
K 045 NFPADY LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
SB=E
Hurnination of means of egrass, ncluding exit
discharge, s arranged so that fallure of any single
lighting fixture (bulb) will not leave the area in
darkness. (This does not refer {o emergency
Highting m accordance with section 7.8, 19.2.8

This STANDARD iz nol met as evidenced by
Based on observalion and interview, it was
datermined the faeility did not meet the
requirements for llurainalion of means of egress
in accordance with NFPA standards. The
deficiency had the potental to affect three (3) of
five (5} smoke compartments, residents, staff and
visitors. The facility is certified for one hundred
twelva [V12) heds with a cengus of eighty three
{83) on the day of the survey. The facility falled to
provide reguired lumination oulside an exit for
digcharge.

The fingings include:

Observation. on 08713413 between 830 AM and
3:00 PN, with the Mainlenance Supervisor

K038

K43 H9.25.13
it is the practice of this facility to assure that

all miscellaneous {ife safary issues are within
compliance at all times o include:

Humination of means of egress & North

Lobby, Front North Hall, North East Wing,

and the Break Room,

K045

Al Mumination of Means of Egress af noted
focations will be corrested and all other
locations will be checked and gorrectad a8
nesded by Maintenance Supervisor,
Maintenance Assistant and/or Contratior by
(19,2413, .

i

The Maintenance Supsrvisor will inspect
exit aecess weekly and document in Life
safety Preventive Muintenanes Log.

The Preventive Maintepance Log will be
reviewad by the P guarterly to ensure
continued compliance or antil the
Commities determings compliance has been
sustained.

Executive Director to monitor for continued
complianoe.
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revealed the exit located in the North Lobby,
Front North Hall, North East Wing, and the Break
Room did not have 3 lighl fixture installed outside
o provide the required Humination for exit
discharge

Interview, on 0B/13/13 betwesn 8:30 AM and 3.00
P, with the Maintenance Bupervisor revealed he
was not aware the exils did not have the reguired
umination for egress lighting

Reference NFPA 101 (2000 edition)

18.2 8 llumination of Means of Egress,
Means of egress shall be fluminated in
accordance with Section 7.8, Based on
observation and interview, it was determined the
facility faded o ensure exits were equipped with

lighfing in

7.7 DISCHARGE FROM EXITS

731

Exits shall tlerminate directly at a public way or at
an exterior exdt discharge. Yards, courts, open
spaces, of other portions of the exit discharge
shall be of required width and size 1o provide all
ocoupants with a safe access © a public way.
Exceplion No. 1. This reguirement shall nol apply -
to interior exit discharge as otherwise provided in
772

Exception No. 2 This requirement shall nol apply
to rooftop exit discharge as otharwise provided in
7.7.8. )

Exception No. 3: Means of sgress shall be
permitted o erminale in an exterior ares of
refuge as provided in Chaplers 22 ard 23

7.7.2

Wot more than 50 percent of the required number
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of exils. and not morg than 50 parcent of the
required egress capacily, shall be permilted o
discharge through areas on the jevel of exit
discharge, provided that the criteria of 7.7 2(1)
through (3) are met:

{1} Such discharge shall lead o a fréee and
unpbstructed way (o the exterior of the bullding,
and sych way is readily visible and identhable
from the point of discharge from the ext.

{2} The levei of discharge shall be protecied
throlghou! by an approved, automstic sprinkier
system in scoordance with Section 8.7, orthe
partion of the level of discharge used Tor this
purpose shall be protected by an approved,
aytomatic sprinkler system in actordance with
Section 9.7 and shall be separaled from the
nonsprinkiered portion of the floor by a fire
resislance rating meeting the requirements for
the enclosure of exits {see 7. 13211

Exceplion: The requirement of 7.7, 2(2) shall not
apply where the discharge area is a vestibule oy
fover meeting all of the foliowing,

{a} The depth from the exterior of the buliding
shall not be more than 10 B {3 m) and the lenglh
shall not be more than 308 (8.1 m).

(b} The foyer shall be separated from the
remainder of the leve! of dischargs by
construction providing protection notlessihan the
enuivalent of wired glass in steel frames.

(e} The foyer shall sarve only as means of
egress and shall include an exit direclly o the
sulside,

{3} The entire area on the level of discharge shall
be separated from arsas below by consiruction
having a fire resistance rating not less than that
regpuited for the exit enclosure,

Exception No. 1. Levels below the level of
discharge shall be permitied 16 be open o the
level of discharge in an atdum in accordance with

PUIRM CMS-2567102-93) Frovious Versions Chadisle Byant 1D 59080 Frciity HF 1001082 i continuabion sheel Page 14 of 3%
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B258

Exceplion Mo. 2. One hundred peroent of the
exits shall be permitted to discharge through
areas on the level of exil discharge as provided in
Chaplers 22 and 23

Exception No. 3 In existing bulidings, the 50
percent Bmit on egress capacity shall not apply
the 50 percent imit on e required number of
axils is mat

773

The exit discharge shall be arrariged and marked
fo make clear the direction of egress to & public
way. Stairs shall be arranged s0 as o make clear
the direction of egress 1 2 public way. Stars that
continte more than one-half story beyond the
level of exil discharge shall be inlerrupted at the
teved of exit discharge by partitions, doors, or
pther effective means.

1.7.4

Doors, stairs, ramps, cornidors, exit
passageways, bridges, balconies, ascaiators,
moving walks, ang other componants of an exil
discharge shall comply with the detalled
requirements of this chapler for such
components

7.7.5 Signs.

(See 72254and 7.2255)

7716

Whiere approved by e guthodty having
junisdiction. exils shall be pepmitted 1o discharge
to roofs or piher sections of the buliding of an
adjoining blulding where the following criteria are
m&,

{1} The roof construgtion has a fire resistance
rating not less than that required for e exit
gnolosure,

{2} There iz @ continuous 8nd safe means of
egress from the roof

ORI GRAS 258 HUE-HY} Previous Varsons Dleolsls Bugnd 303 560ER
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7 B LUMINATION OF MEANS OF EGRESS
7.8 1 General
e
Hummation of means of egress shall be provided
in acrordance with Section 7.8 for svery bullding
and structure where required in Chapters 11
through 42, For the purposes of this requirement,
exit acceys shatl includs only designated stans,
aisles, comdors, ramps, escalators, and
passageways leading to an exit For the purposes
of thus requirement, exit discharge shall include
only designated siairs, aisles, corridors, ramps,
escalglons, walkways, and exit passageways
leading to s public way
7812
Humination of means of egress shalf be
continuous during the time that the conditions of
ctcupancy require that the means of egress te
avaitatie for use, Adificial ighting shall be
employed at such focations and for such periods
of ime as required 1o mainiain the Humination to
the mirimum criteris values herein specified
Exception: Automatic, motion sensor-type ‘
Bighting switches shall be permitted within the
means of egress, provided that the switch
controliers are equipped for fail-safe operghon,
the iflumination timers are set for a minimum
15-minute duration, and the motion sengor is
activated by any occupant movement in the areg
servet by the lighting unils
7813
The ficors and other walking surfaces within an
exit and within the portions of the exit access and
exi discharge designated in 7 8.1.1 shall be
fiuminated to values of al lsast 1 fi-candle (10
fux) measured at the foor,
Exception No. 1 iy assembly cocoupancies, the
iHumination of the fioors of &6t access shall be at
least 6.2 f-candle (2 ug) during periods of

FORM OIS 290710089 Provious Yergiong Dospieln Bt (D BBOE2Y Facuily Iy 100637
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K045 Continued From page 16,
perormances or projeclions invoiving dirgcled
fight
Exception No. 2*. This requirement shall not
apply where operations or processes require jow
lighting levels
7814
Required Hurmnation shall be arranged so thet
the fallure of any single ighting unit does not
result in an flurmination level of less than 0.2
f-candle (2 fux) i any designated area,
¥ 050 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
EB=F
Fire drilis are held gt unexpected timas ynder
varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shiff,
The staff is famillar with procedures and 15 aware
that dritls are part of established routine.
Responsibility for planning and conducting drills is
assignad only to competent persons who are
qualiffied 1o exercise leadershin. Where drills are
congdutied between 8 PM and 8§ AM a coded
announcement may be used instead of auditle
alarms 18712

This STANDARD i3 not mel as evidenced by,
Based on interview and fire drill record review, i
wag determined (he facilily failed lo easure fire
diilis wera conducted guarterly on sach shiff at
unexpected times, in accordance with NFPA
standards. The deficiency had the potential to
affect five (8) of five (8} smoke compartments,
residents, staff and visitors, The facility Is certified
for one hundred twelve (112) beds wilh 3 census
of eighty three (B3) on the day of the survey The
faciity falled fo ensure the fire drills were
condcted quariery at unexpected times.

o T
PREFIX BACH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETON
TAG CROSS-BEFERENGED 10 THE APPADPRIATE DATE
BENCIENCY

K 045

KA

1t s the practice of this facility 1o assure fire

dritts gre conducted at randoim times o

s ' i roper Hire response

educste stall regarding prop 1% 09.25.13

K 050 procedutes to maintain compliange at all
times to inclode: fre drills held o
snexpected times at least quarterly on each
shift.

The Maintenance Supervisor will schedule
and document Firg Drills at unexpected,
random times and 2 hours apart from
previous quarter's drill,

Fire Drills will be held throughout facility 1o
gusiire every department practices ares
speciic drills.

An Annual Inservice will be donducted by
Maintenance Supervisoer regarding Five
Rasponse Procedires,

The Maintengnes Supervisor's Fire Drill
reports will be reviewsd muosthily for three
months and then guarterly by the Pi
Committes to ensure friure compliance or
until the Committee determines complisnce
has been sustained,

Execytive Director to monitor for continued
compliance.
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A fire alarm system with approved components,
devices or equipment is installed according fo
NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code, to provide
effective warning of fire in any part of the building.
Activation of the complete fire alarm sysiem is by
manual fire alarm initiation, aytomalic detection or
extinguishing systern operation. Pull stations in
patient siseping areas may be omitted provided
that manual pull stalions are within 200 feat of
nurse’s stations, Pull stations are looated In the
patt of egress. Electronic or writlen records of
1ests are available. A reliable second sourde of
power iz provided. Fire alarm systems are
maintainad in accordance with NFPA 72 and
records of maintenance are kept readily available
There is remote annunciation of the fire alarm
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Thae fndings include;
Fire Drill record review, on 08/12/12 at 1128 AM,
with Mainlenance Supervisor revealed the facility K51
faited 1o conduct fire drills at unexpected times on 092543
second (Znd) shift It is the practice of this center to assure that
§ & & ‘ T
) {aneous life safery Bsues are within.
Interview, on 0B/13/13 at 11:28 AM_ with the ig;;? iéiiiﬁﬁ at all times 10 include: the
Maintenance Supervisor revealed he was gh? sart of each manual fire alarm box
unaware the fire drills were not being conducted operable part of eac A
as required located at the Main Entrance, Laundry,
Kitchen and Dighog Room exit doors shall
Reference: NFPA Standard NEPA 101 10.7.1.2. not be less than 3 % &t (1.1m) and not more
Fire drills shall be conducted at least quarterly an than 4 % £ (7.37m ) sbove floor level,
sach shift and at unexpected times under varied )
conditions on al shifts. Maintenance Supervisor educated by
K 051 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 081 Executive Director, by 09.17.13, about K-51
S8=0 requirements, cited deficiency, corrective

actions, and preventative mieasures by their
review of the 80D, facility’s POC, and
facility’s preventative maintengnce program
and practices to assure that all miscellancous,
life safety issues are within compliance at all
times to include: the operable part of each
manual fire alarm box located af the Main
Entrance, Laondry, Kitchen and Dining
Room exit doors shall notbe less than 3 1
{1.1m) and not more than 4 W #{1.37m)
above floor level,

The manual fre alarm boxes at the noted
locations and all other locations checked and
corrected as needed by Contractor by

systern 1o an approved central station.  19.3.4,
86 09.24.13.
FORM CRB-256702.9%) Previsus Varsoms Divsglele Byt 10 560621 Faiity 0 100362 ¥ continuatioh sheet Page 18 of 33
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K051 Continued From pags 18 K051
Future compliance will be assured by the
Facility's Preverdative Mamntenance
Program.
The Preventive Maintenance Logs will be
reviewed by the PI commitiee quarterly to
ensure continned compliance or unl the
Committee determines compliance has been
susfained.
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by T ; -
Based on observation and interview it was Exaam%ave Director to monitor for continued
delermined the facifity failed to ensure the compliance,
building fire alarm syslem was installed as
required by NFPA standards. The deficiency had
the polential to affect one (1) of five (5) smoke
compartments, residents, stalf and visitors. The
facility has one hundred twelve (112) certified
beds with a census of eighty three (B3} on the day
of the survey
The findings include
5 ¥ p % ¥
Observation, on U8/13/12 at 112 PM, with the
Maintenance Supervisor revesied the manyal fire
alarm box located @t the Main Entrance, Launary, .
Kitchen, and Dining Room exit doors were
mounted over five (5] feet above the inished
floar,
Interview, an OB/13/12 at 112 PM, with the
Maintenance Supsrvisor revealed he was
- unaware of the height requirements for manuat
fire alarm boxes and confirmed They were over
e maximum allowabls height.
Referance: NFPA 72 (1889 Edition)
2-8.1 Mounting.
FLHIN DRAS- 2507 102405 Provious Versions Ohsolatk Event {03 S60EDY Fasiy I WoIEe f continiation sheel Page 18 of 33

—




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMARN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 0812272013
FORMAPPROVED
ORB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES M1y PROVIGERSUPPLIERSCLIA A2 MOLTIRLE GONSTRULTION (3 Klif\‘f £ 'Sbf‘»fﬁ‘%”
A PLAN OF CURRESTION MENTIFICATION HUMBER A BUILGING BY - MAIN BUILDING 01 DEORPLETED
185118 B WING 08/13/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREEY ADDRESS, BITY, 8TaTE 4P GODE
v 1417 WOODLAND DRIVE
KINDRED HURSING AND REH &
S o ABILITATION-WOQDLAND ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42704
T ey SURMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 0 PROVIDERS PLAR OF CORREC THON o 5
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DEFICIENCY)
K081 Continued From page 19 K051
Each manual fire alarn box shall be securaly ,
mpunted. The operable part of each manual fire K-56 99,25, 12
alarm boy ) o T
shall be not jess than 32 R (1.1 o) and not It 3 the practive of this center o assure that
more than 442 | mistomatic sprinklers are installed and
{1.37 m) above floor level, maintained in accordance with NFPA 13 and
K086 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K058 NFPA 25 to remain in compliance at all
S&i=k timees to include: unobstructed sprinkler

it there s an gutomatic spankler system, 415
instalied in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard
for the instaliation of Sprinkler Systems, b
provide complete coverage for all portions of the
buliding, The system is properly maintained in
accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the
Inspaction, Testing, and Maintenance of
Water-Based Fire Protection Systems, Hig fully
supervised  There is a reflable, sdequate water
supply for the system Regured sprinkler
systerns are equipped with waler flow and tamper
switches, which are electrically connecied to the
buliding fire alarm system. 1835

This STANDARD is not met as svidenced by
Based on observation and interview it was
determined the facillty failed 0 ensure the
building had a vomglete sprinkler system,
installed in accordance with NFPA Standards.
The deficiency had the potentisl to affect thwee (3}
of five {5 smoke compartments, residents, staff
and visitors. The facility is cerified for one
hurgdred twelve (112) beds with a census of
eaghly three (83 on the day of the survey, The
faciiity failed fo ensure sprinkler heads installed
were not blocked by light fxlures.

heads n the Lapndry Storage Roon,
Administrator’s office, Kitchen, Dish Roem,
Therapy, Therapy Storage, Soiled Utility,
South Server rooan, South Shower Roawy,
and North Shower Room,

Obstructed sprinkler haads st noted locations
corrected and all other locations checked and
corrected as needed by Maintenance
Supervisor, Maintenance Assistant and/or
Coriteactor by 09.24,13,

Quarterly inspactions will be completed by
Muaintenance Supervisor and a Licensed .
Cantractor, These inspections will be

documented in facility’s Life Selfuy

Preventative Maintenance Program o ensure

future compliznce. .

Life Safety Preventive Maintenance Logs
will be reviewed quarterty by the PI
Committes fo ensure comtinbed compliance
or until the Commitize determings
compliance has been sustained.

Executive Director to manitor for continued
compliante.
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K O56 Continged From page 20 W O58
The hodings include

Doservations, on 0813013 between 930 AM and
300 PM, with the Masntenanoe Supsivisor
reveated light xtures nsialied within twelve (12}
mohes of 8 sprnkler head cbstructing the
sprinkler head front developing a Wil pattern The
plocked sprinkier heats are ineated in the
Laundry Storage Room, Administralons Offe,
Kitchen, Dish Room, Therapy, Therapy Storage,
Soiled Ltifty, South Server Room, South Shower
Room, and North Shower Room.

Cinterview, on 08713013 between 830 AM and 3:00
P, with the Maintenance Supewvisor revealed he
was not aware of the sprnkler beads baing
blocked by fight fxdures.

Relerence. NFPA 13 {1999 Edition)

2-2 1.1* Bprinkigrs shall be inspesled fom ba
floor tevelannually. Sprinkiers shall be free of
corrasion, forsign materials, paint, and physical !
damage and shall be insialied mn the proper
origntation {e.q., upright, pendant, or sidewall).
Any sprinkier shall e raplaced hal s painled,
corroded, damaged, oaded, o m the improper
grientalion

hydraulic disign basis, the system area of
speration shall be

perrmited to be reduced withouo! revising the
densily as indicaled

i Figure 7-2.3.2 4 whan gl of the following
condiions

are satisfied:

{11 Wat gipe system

{2} Light hazard or prdinary hazard otoupancy

{33 20-846 1-m) maximum celing height

The number of sprinklers in the design area shall

FOHRM CHES-ZSE7{02-99) Piavious Vireons Coadiete Tverd 1D 53GEX Fadlity 1 Y0082
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HIATEMENT OF DEFIIERCIES 41y PROVIDESIRUPFLIBRICLIR
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SUMBARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENGIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDEDDY FULL
REGULATORY (8 LS00 IDENTE YING IMF ORMATION)

1845 15
PREFIN
TALR

(85
COMPLETE®
DATE

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
{EAGH CORRECTIVE ALTION SHOULD BE
CROSSREFERENCED T THE APPROPIIATE
GEFICIENCY]

i
PREPIX
TG

K086 Conhinued From page 21
never be
ipgs than five Where quick response sprinklers
arg used on g
stoped ceiting, the mgsimum cading beght shall
be used for
detarmining the percent redustion in design area.
Where
quick-response sprinklers are installed, all
sprinklers within a
campartment shall be of the quick response type
Exceplon Whnere ciroumstances require the use
of other than ordinary
temperature-rated sprinklers, standard response
sprinkiers shall ba
permitted o be used

Relerence: NFPA13 {19%3?5 Edition}

5-138.1 Actual NFPA Standard. NFPA 101, Table
18.18,2 and 19.3.5.1. Exisling healthcare
facilijes with construetion Type V (111} require
comnplete sprnkler coverage for allparts of 2
facility,

Actual NFPA Standard, NFPA 101, 18351
Whare required by 18, 1.6, health care facilifies
shall be protécied throughout by an approved,
supervised automatic sprinkier system in
accordance with Section 8.7,

Actuat NFPA Standard: NFPA 101, 87.1.1 Each
automatic sprinkier system required by another
section of this Code shall be in acoordance with
NFPA13, Standard for the instaliation of Sprinkisr
Syslems,

Actual NFPA Standard: NFPA 13, 511 The
requirerents for spacing, location, and position
of sprinklers shail be based on the fnllowing
principles:

{1} Sprinklers installed throughout the premises

K058

FORM CMB-2887102-89) Proviaus Versions Obselete et 1D S80ER
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PREFIY TEAUH DEFICHINCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREETR BACHLORBECTIVE 8CTION f;ﬁ{;u;;},gg ‘ ‘Md&;; };ﬁ 1]
A HEGULATORY OR LB FIERTIFYING INF ORMATION] 180 CROSSREFERENCED YO THE ARPROPHIATE &
DEFICIERCY)
K056 Conlinued From page 22 ¥ 058

{2 Bprirkiars lorated $o 25 rol 1o excesd
maximum prolection area per sprinkler

{3} Bprinklers posttionad and located so as o
provide satisfactry perfonfiance with respect lo
activation tme and disiribution

Reference: NFPA 13 (1999 adition)

5-8.3 3 Minimum Distance from Walls. Sprinklers
shall be focated a minimum of 4 . {102 mm}
from a wall,

Referenoe. NFO& 13 (1888 ed)

5-5.5.2.2 Sprinkiers shall be positioned in
aucordance with

the minimm distances and special exceptions of
Sections 5-&

through 511 so that they are lboated sulficlantly
away from

obstructions such as truss webs and chosds,
pipes, colimns,

and fixlures

Table 58 5. 1.2 Poesioning of Sprinkiars loAveid
Obsiructions to Discharge (SSU/8SP)

Maxirmum Allowable Dislance
Distance from Sprinkiers to of Defleckr
above Boftom of
Side of Obsiruction (A}
B

Obstruction (n}

Lessthan 1R o
THiclessthan 1R 8in 212
1REIn wiessthan2 8 3142
2Htolessthan 2 t 8, B2
Ziginwikssthanla T2
Jfitoiessthan 3HE6 0 g2
ARBinwlessthand it 12
dhtlessthen4 86 14 ,
i roptnuation shest Pags 230V 33
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(X2 MULTIPL COMPLETED
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SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFRICIENCIES
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
HEGULATORY OR LEC IDERTE vING INFORMATION}

Ay
PREEX
TAG

e
LOMPLETIN
DATE

PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWLD BE
CROSSREFERENCED T4 THE ARPROPRIATE
DEFICIENGY)

0
PREFIX
ARG

K 058 Continued From page 23
48 8in twlessthan 5 |
5 # and greater

1812
8

ForStunits, T =254 mmv 1 ft = 0 3048 m
Nate' For (A and {8}, refer to Figure 56 5 1.2{(a)

5-5.6.2° Obstructions to Sprinkler Discharge
Patiern Developmant,
5.5.5 2.1 Continuous of noncontiglous
abstructions less Than or equal 1o 18 in,
(457 mm} below the sprinkler deflector
That prevant the pattern from fully developing
shal comply With 5552
K 0B2 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
S8=fF
Required autormatic sprinkier syslems are
continubusly maintained in rellable operating
condition and are inspected and testad
periodically,  19.7.6, 4812, NFPA 13, NFPA 25,
8.7.5

This STANDARD 1 not met g3 evidenced by:
Based on observation, interview, and sprinkler
testing record review, it was determined the
facility failed to mamtan the sprinkler systemin
accordance with NFPA standards. The deficiency
had the potential to affect five (5) of five (5)
smaied compariments | residents, staff, and
visitors, The faciiity 15 certified for one hundred
twelve {112) beds with 2 census of eighty three
{83} on tha day of the survey,

The findings include:

Sprinkier lesting record review, on 08/13/13 at
11:30 AM, with the Maintenance Supervisor

K058

K082 K-62 19.28.13

it is the practice of this center 1o assure that
the sprinkler system is maintained and
inspected to ensure compliance at ali times
to include: quarterly inspections of the
sprinkler system. *

Quartetly inspections were completed on 2
timely basis before and after the 4th quarter
af 2012,

The Facility has contracied with a new
Hcensed sprinkler inspection company 1o
matntain future sompliance,

The Maintenance Supervisor and Licensed
Contractor will Inspeet sprinkler system
guarterly to ensure future conipliance.

The Maintenance Director will schedule next
quarter’s jnspection on or before the date of
the purrant-quarter’s Inspection.

RN WS TRE IO Prowmous Versions Dostisls Event i 860821
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K 062 Continued From page 24 K 087
revealed the facility ;’a;ied o lg:gnsziuat the ftiarfh The Mainienance Supervisor will call
quarter inspection of the sprinkier system lor Sprinkler Inspection Company fo confirm

2012 Components located in the fire sprinkler
system rmust be nspected monthly and quarterly
accordingly to NFPA requirements and the
records for the inspecton made avalabis for the
authority having jurisdiction,

the date of the next inspection before the
seledule date of the quartarly inspection,

These inspections will be documented in
facility’s Life Safety Preventative

intervigw, on 08/13713 af 11:30 AM, with the Maintenance Program to ensure future

Mamienance Supsrvisor revealed he was aware complisnee,

the fourth quarter mspection of 2012 had been

missed due 10 the sprinkler contractor being The Automatic Sprinkler System inspection

overbooked. documentation will be reviewed quarterly by
; . the PT Committee to ensure gontinued

Reference: NFPA 13 (1690 Edition) compliance or yniil the Commiltes

§-5 5.2* Obstructions 1o Sprinkler Discharge
Paltern Development.

5-5.52.1 Continuous or honconliguous . . s i
obstructions less Than or equal to 18 in. Emf:.ugwe Director to meniter for continued
{457 mm} below the sprinkler deflector compliance,

That preveat the pattern from fully developing

shall comply With 5-5.5.2

determines compliance has been sustained.

2-2.1.1* Sprinklers shall be inspected from the
floor tevel annually. Sprnklars shall be free of
corrosion, foreign matertals, pairt, and physical
damage and shall be nstalled in the proper
orientation (e.g., upright, pendant, or sidewall).
Any sprinkier shall be replaced that is painted,
corroded, damaged, loaded, or i the Improper
ontantalion.

hydraulic design basis, the system area of
operation shall be

permitied to be reduced withoul revising the
density as indicated

in Figure 7-2.3.2.4 when all of the foliowing
conditions

gre satisfied’
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(%1 D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENOIES 0 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION Lo
PREFIX {EADH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFLE {(EAGH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE w*ﬁ:;yw
TAG HEGULATORY OF LG IGENTIEYING IvFORMATION) TAG CAOBS-REFEREHUED 70 THE APPROPRINTE ATE
‘ DEFICIENCTY)
K082 Continued From page 25 K082

{11 Wet pipe system

{2} Light hazard or ordingry hazand ccoupancy
{33 208 (B, t-my) romximum ceiiing height

The number of sprinkiers in the design area shall
never be

less than five Where guick-response sprinklers
are ysed on g

sioped ceiting, the maximum ceiling beight shall
bz used for

determining the percent reduclion n design ares.
Where

gulck-response sprinklers are installed, all
sprinkiers within a

compariment shall be of the quick responss type
Exception; Where cireumslances require the use
of other than ordinary

temperature-rated sprinklers, standard response
sprinklers shall be

pefnitted 1o be used.

Reference, NFPAZ5 (1998 Editiom

10-2.2" Opstruction Prevention,

Systems shall be examined intermally for
obstructions where condilions exist thal could
cause obstrusled piping. 1 the condition has not
been corrected o the condition & one that could
result in obstruction of piping desmite any
pravious ushing procedures hat have been
petformed, the system shall be examined
nternally for ohsiructions svery Byears. This
investigation shall be accomplished by examining
the interior of a dry valve or preaction valve and
by removing two tross maidy fushing connections.

10-2.3° Flushing Procedurs,
I an obstruction nvestigation caried out in

PN GRS 00007 55 Poavbus Winsiong Disowis Evard 10, SOQERY

Facity 4 100168
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(Re3 N HUMMARY BTATEMENT OF DERCIENIES 0 PROVIDER'S PLAK OF CORREC TN
PRERN {EALH DEFICIENCY BUST BE PRECEDED 8% FULL PREFIZ {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHGULD 88

TAG REGLAATORY DR LSC IDENTIFVING IFORMATION bi-tel zmussxﬁwmegggzg ;ﬁ é ;%E, APPROPRIATE
R 't

K082 Continued From page 26 K062
accordanos with 10-2 1 indicates the presence of
sufficien! material o obstruct spemkbers, 2
sormplate Bushing program shall be condunied
The work shall be done by qusiified personngl

Heference: NFPA 25 (1908 Bdition).

21 Gensral This chaster proviges e nmmbndm
requiramants

for the rouling mspaction, testing, and
mzinlenance of

sprinkier systerns. Table 2-1 shall be used (o
determineg the

srariuaT reguirad freguencies Tor inspection,
testing, andg

mantenance.

Exception’ Valves and fire deparment
conrechons shall be nspected,

tested, and maintained in sccordance with
Chapter @

Table 2-1 Bummary of Sprinkler System
inspecton, Testing, and Mantenance

item Activity Frequency Relerence

Gauges (dry, preaction deluge $ystems)
Inspection Weekly/monthiy 224 2

Control valves inspection Weekiy/monihily Tabile
9.1

Al devicas Inspection Quaderly 228
Gauges (wet pipe systems) inspection Monthiy
2-2.4.%

Hydraulic nameplate Inspection Quarlery 227
Butddings Inspection Annually (prior to freezing
weather)

225

Hangeriseismic bracing inspection Annually 2-2.3
Pipe and fittings inspection Annually 2-2.2
Sprinkiers Inspection Annually 2-2.1,1

Spare sprinklers Inspection Annually 2-2.1.3

FORM CRiB- 258710299 Prewous Vamsiony Qbsate vand [0 560871
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BOWING 08/13/2013

Hadtk OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLER

KINDRED NURSING AND REHABILITATION-WOODLAND

STREETADDRESS, CITY STATE, 2P CODE
1117 WOGDLAND DRIVE
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701

X%

Smoking reguialions are adopted and inchude no
less than the following provisions:

{1} Smolking is prohibited in any room, ward, or
compartment where flammabie fiquids,
combustible gases, or oxygen is used or stored
and in any other hazardous location, and such
area is posted with signs that read NO SMOKING
or with the international symbotl for nd smoking

{2} Smoking by patients classified as not
responsitle is protublied, except when under
dirgct supemvision

{3} Ashtrays of noncombustilile material and safe
desigh are provided in all sreas where smoking s
permitted.

i%ay 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT UF DEFICIENCIES o) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ;
PREEIK (EACH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FRESTY (EALH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CEMPLE T
TR REGULATORY GR LS50 IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 1AG CROSS-REVERENCED TO THE AVPROPRIATE At
BEFICIENGY:
K 062 Continued From page 27 K 082
Fire department connections Inspection Table -1
Valves {aif types) Inspection Tabie 93
Alarmdevices Test Quartery 2-3.3
Mam drain Test Annually Table 9.1
Antifresze solution TestAnnually 2.3 4
Gauges Test S years 2-32 &6
Sprinklers - extra-high termp. Test 5 years 2.3.1 1 K
Exception No 3 it is the practice of this center to assure that  U9.25.13
Sprinklers - fast response Test At 20 years and the facility’s smoking policy is followed at
pyary 10 years sl times o maintain comphiance at all times
g‘*g’ ?iﬁ‘g ion No. 2 to include; Metal comainers with self-
Siif’viﬁkii?f;{g‘;;{;&? 5{? yﬁam and every 10 years closing cover devices into which ashgmyg
thereafter ' Y can be smptied are readily available in
5311 designated
Valves {all ¢ + Maintenan fi
geege{g{“{agﬁﬁ aintenanos Annually of as A Metal Comtainer with selfciosing Hid was
Obstruction investigation Maintenance 5 years of placed in the facility’s designated smoking
as needed Chapter 10 area on 08.29.13.
K OB0 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 086
§8=0 The Maimtenance Supervisor and/or

maintenance Assistant will nspect smoking
area at foast weekly and document i Life
Safety Preventive Maintenance Log.

Non-compliance will be corrected
irmmediately and reported o the Execative
Director.

The Preventive Maintenance Log will be
reviewed by the PI Committee quarieriy to
ensire continusd compliance or umiil the
Comminece determines compliance has been
sustained.

Executive Director 1o monitor for sontihued
complisnge.
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L PROVIBERBUREPLIERCLIA

SYATERENT OF DEFICIENGES
R TIFATIC NUMBER

S FLAR OF QORRED TGN

Sy MULTIPLE CONBTRUE TGN

£ BLELTHNG 01 - BAAIN BLHLONG 01

0% DATE SURVEY
CONPLETED

(4) Metal containets with seif-ciosing cover
devices into which asbirays can be emplied are
readity avaniabls o gl greas where smoking s
parmifted. 1874

This STAKDARD is not met a5 evidenced by

Based on pbservation and interview, it was
determined the facility lalled o ensure the use of
approved ashirays in the designated smoking
area, n aocprdance with NFPA standards. The
deficiency tad the potential to affect smokers,
staff and visitors, The tacility is certified for one
hundred twelve (112) beds with 2 census of
wighty thres (B3) on he day ol the survey. The
facinly falled to ensure the smoking syeas had g
metal container with a self-closing lid fo dump
ashlrays.

The findings nclude

Cbservabon, on 08/13/13 at 2:34 PN, wilh tha
Maintenance Supervisor revesled the faciiity
failed to provide a metal container with a
seif-closing b to dump the ashirays, located in
the desgnated smoking.

interview, on OBIT313 8t 234 PM, with. the
Mamtenante Supervisof révesled he was nol
awad the smoking area did nol have the required
metal cordainer with a self-Glosing lid for dumping
ashirays

Heferance: NFPA Standard 107 (2000 Edition).

185148 B Wb OB/132813
BAKIE OF PROVIDER OR SUFPLEHR HYREET ADDRESS, TV STATE, 21 COLE
KINDRED BURSING AND REHABILITATION WOODLAND 1117 WOODLAND ORIVE
i RE TATION-WOGD ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701
SUMBAIY STATEMENT OF DEFICIERSISS iy FROVIDERTS PLAN OF CORRECION L ES
: FEALN UERICIENGY MUST 88 PRELETED B FLLL FRERE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHUULD BE OMALE
TAS REGULATORY OF LSC DENTIPUND INFORMATION: TAL CROBE-REFERENGED 10 THE APPROPHIATE s
DEFICIENGYY
K U85 Contmued From page 28 K086
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OME NO, 0938-0391
BTATEMENT OF DEFCIENGES 1) FROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA (23 BAULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3} DATE BURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION SOEMTIFILATION NUMBER A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED
185118 B WING OB/13/2013
KAME OF PROVDER IR SUPRLICR STREEY ADDRESS, CITY. BTATE, ZF CODE
, , 117 WOODLAND DRIVE
KINDRED NURBING AND REHABILITATION - WOODLAND ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701
£3Ay 4 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION i
PREFIX {EAGH DEFICIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIL (EALH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY O LSC IDENTIFYING INFORIBATION; TAG OROSS-REFERENCED 1O THE APPHOPRIATE BATE
DEFICIENCYY
K088 Continued From page 29 K 068
18.7 4 Semoking (4)
Metal containers with self-closing cover devices
mnto which ashtrays can be emptied shall be
readily avaiiable 1o 8l areas where smoking is
perrmitted,
K130 NEPA 101 MISCELLANEOUS K130 K-130
S5&=0 « vy é .
OTHER LSC DEFICIENCY NOT 0N 2785 11 s the practice of this Facility to assure that 19.25.13

This STANDARD is not mat as evidenced by

Based on observation and interview, the facilily
falled to maintain the hazardous areas in
accordance with NFPA standards, The deficiency
had the polential to affect one (1) of five (8)
smoke compartments, residents, staff and
visitors. The faciity is certified for one hundred
twelve {112} beds with a census of eighty thres
{B3] on the day of the survey.

i

The findings include:

Observation, on OB/13/13 at 1,18 PM, with the
Maintenance Supervisor revealed lint bulld up on
the temperature sensors located in the bottom of
the dryers over the lint fller, The lint tilter was
clean, and the dryers are located in the Laundry
Roam

tnterview, on OBAR/13 at 1:18 PM, with the
Mantenance Supervisor revealed he was not
aware the temperature sensors had a buildup of
it

all miscellaneous life safety issues are within
compliance at all times to include:
preventiag Hat build-up around temperature
sensors located in the bottom of dryers over
the lint filter,

The Maintenanse Supervisor will clean.out
{int build-up by 09.09.13, and thereafter will
inspect and clean dryers monthly lo prevent
build-up, as part of facility’s Life Safety
Preventative Maintesance Program.

The Maintenance Supervisor will document
inspections and cleaning in Preventative
Maintenance log.

Preventive Muintesinice Log will be
reviewed by the Pl Commiitee quarterly to
ensure continued compliante or until the
Committee determines compliance has been
sustained.

Executive Dirictor in monitor for continued
pomplisnce.
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 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES RN FROVIDERSUPPLIERICLIA
ANE PLARN OF CORRED TN EIENTIFCATION NUMBER

188118

(%% DATE GURVEY

{227 MULTIPLE CONSTROCTION
COMPLETED

A BURLDING D1 - MAIN BUILDING 0%

B WANG OBM32013

HNAME OF PROVIDER O BUPPLIER

KINDRED NURSING AND REHABILITATION-WOODLAND

STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE, 219 CODE
1117 WOODLAND DRIVE
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42707

(%4110 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES
PREFIY (EACH DEFICENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
TAG HEGULATORY OR LEC IDERTEYING INFOAMATION

%51
SORAPL TR
SRTE

i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION
BREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE
TAG CRUSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
DEFICIERCY)

K 130 Continued From page 30
NFPA 101 (2000 Edidion) 4 8 12 Mainienancs and
Testing 4.6.12.1 Whenever or wherever any
device, squipment, system, condition,
arrangement, level of protection, or any other
feature 13 required for compliance with the
provisions of this Code, such device, equipment,
system, condiion, arangement, level of
protection, or other feature shall thereafler be
continuously maintained in gccordance with
applicable NFPA requirements or as direcled by
the authority having jurlsdiction

K 147 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD

58=0D
Electrical wirng and sguipment i in accordance
with NFPA 70, National Eleclrical Code, 81.2

This STANDARD s not mel as evidenced by

Based on observation ard interview, it was
determined the faciity failed to ensure electrical
wiring was maintaired in accordansce with NFPA
standards. The deficiency had the potential to
affect two {2) of five {5} amoke compariments,
residents, staff, and visitors. The facility is
certified for one hurdred twelve (112) beds with 8
census of eighty three (B3} on the day of the
slrvey

The findings include.
Observations, on 0B/13%13 between 8,20 AM and

3:00 PM, with the Maintenance Supervisor
revealed.

1) Two {2) soap dispensing pumps connetted lo

K130

K-147

5

it is the practice of this facility to assure
compliance with NFPA 70, National
Electrical Code at all times to include: Two
{7 soap dispensers dispensing pumps
connected 10 the washing machines in the
Laundry were plugged into a power sirip, A
refrigerator was plugged into a power strip
in the administrator’s [admission’s] office; &
mini nebulizer plugged into a power strip in
Room #22; and, three (3) charges plugged
it a power sirip iz?c»amd in the North's
Nurses” Siation.

K147 §9.25.13

Medical equipment was immediately
unplugged from power strips in Room #22
and a1 the North Nurses® Station and plugged
inte appropriate receptacies on 08.13.13. The
refrigerator in the Administrator/admissions
office was also unplugged from a power

¢ strip and plugned into an appropriate
receptacie on 08.13.13,

Power strip usage in the Laundry roon was
corrected and all other locations checked and
corrected asaeeded by 09.24.13.
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STATEMENT OF BEFICIENCIES
AHD PLAN OF CORRECTION

X3 PROVIDEREUPPLIBIRICLIA
HIENTIFICATION HiBaBER

185118

Y RULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A BUILIHNG 01 - MAIN BULLDING 01

B OVANG

{13 DRTE SURVEY
COMPLETED

0BI1M312013

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER
KINDRED NURBING AND REHABILITATION-WODDLAND

STREET ADDRESS, CITY. STATE, 2IP CODE
7 WOOOLAND DRIVE
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 43701

S

PROVDER'S PLAN OF QORRECTION

the washing machines Ibcated in the Laundey
Room were plugged into a power strip.

21 Arelngerator was plugged into 3 power sirip
incated in the Administrators Office.

3} Amini nebulizer was plugged into a power
sinp located in room #22.

4} Three (3} ift battery chargers ware plugged
o g power sinp located in North Nurses *
Station.

interview, on 08713113 between 330 AM and 3100
PM, with the Maintenance Supervisor revealed he
was not aware of the misuse of power strips.

Reference, NFPA 98 (1855 edition)
332120

Minimum Number of Receptagies. The number
of receptacles shall be determined by the
intended use of the patlent care area, Thers shall
be sufficien! receptacies bcated so a5 fo avoid
the need for extension cords ar rmglliple cutlet
adaplers.

Reference NFPA 101 (2000 Edition)

412 Blecine,

Elacidical wiring and eguipmment shall be in
accordanse with NFPA 70, National Electrical
Code, unless existing installations, which shall be
permitted 1o be continued in service, subject {o
approval by the authorily having jurisdiction

a0 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 0 : . K
PREFIX {EACH DEFIGIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFK (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE N
et REGULATORY DR L S€ (DENTIEYING INFORMATION) AL CROSENEFERENCED T0 THE APPROPRIATE :
DEFICIENGY)
K 147 Continued From page 31 K147

Beginning 05.09.13 and as part of faciliy'sy
preventstive maintenance program,
Maintenanee Supervisor will conduct g
house wide assessment and identify and
maintain & weekly log of those rooms and/or
aveas with power strips.

All rooms and areas will be inspected for
power sirips, by (9.24. 13, 10 assure
compliance with NFPA 70,

The Maintenance Supervisor will insure that
no medical equipment, or dny other
inappropriate {tem, is Being plugged into
breaker bar power strips; if found immediate
action will be taken to resolve issue.

As part of his ongoing weekly rounds, at the
all staff inservics and as part of his
crigntation presentation for new hires, the
Muinzenance Supervisor will educate all
staff about proper use of receplacies o
power medical equipment,

Beginning 09.09.13, the Maintenance
Supervisoer will conduct weekly room/iares
inspoctions 1o guard against the misuse of
power strips and to assure the proper use of
receptacles. Thess inspections will be
documented In the center's Preventive
Maintenance Logs. ¥
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CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0351
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (51} PROVIDE RISUPPLIERICLIA K MULTIPLE COMSTRUCTION (3} DATE BURVEY
AH PLAK OF CORRECTON IDENTIFICATION NUMBER £ SLILDING 01 - BAIN BUILDING 01 CoMPLETED

185118 B waNG CRI132013

NAME 0F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STYREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE

P WOODLAND DRIVE
KINDRED HURSING AND LI TATION- .
URS REHABILITATION-WOODLAND ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42704
(K410 SUMMARY STATENMENT OF DEFICIENCIES i PROVIDER'S PLAR OF CORRECTION x5
FREFIX (EACH DEFICIENDY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHGULD BE CoMLETIN
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTI YING INFORMATION) TAG CRUSS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE ATE
DEFICIENGY)
K 147 Conlinued From page 32 K 147 .
Reference NFPA 70 400-8 e s ™ 5 ;
{ Extensions Cords) Uses Not Permitied, The Facziﬁgf Pl Céfmnxsiiﬁe g;!i {f:} few ‘
Unless specifically permitted in 400.7, fiexible room/area {ispection documentation or @
cords and cables shall not be used for the monthly basis for 3 months, and thereatier
following quarterly or until the Commitiee determines
{1} As a substitute Tor the fived wirng of a compliance bas been sustained.
structure
(2} Where run through holes in walls. siructural arufl Ierctor to monitor Tor continued
i ) ¢ Exseutive Direct 1
gig;r;g& suspended ceilings, dropped cellings, or compliance.
{(3) Where run through doorways, windows, or
similar openings
(4) Where attached to building surfaces
H
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